
         

         
 

STILLWATER BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
 
PREPARED BY: Bo Gamble, Assistant Superintendent of Operations 
APPROVED BY: Dr. Janet Vinson, Acting Superintendent 
DATE:  April 8, 2025 

 
 
 
AGENDA ITEM: 4O 
 
Consider and Vote to Approve or Not Approve Willowbrook, Inc. use of Owner Contingency and 
Allowances for the SPS Bond 2023 HS Phase I Construction Project. 

 
 
BOARD ACTION REQUESTED: 

 
Vote to Approve or Not Approve Willowbrook, Inc. use of Owner Contingency and Allowances for the SPS 
Bond 2023 HS Phase I Construction Project. 

 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
 
The attached report lists the requested use of Owner Contingency and Allowances by Willowbrook, Inc. for 
the SPS Bond 2023 HS Phase I Construction Project. 
 
The requests made in this agenda item do not impact the GMP. 

 
 
 



k Owner Contingency Modification ZX 
Willowbroo 0309b. - Stillwater New High School CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

Title: OMOD 39 - PR 24 Clock & Intercom Modifications 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 39 
Date: 03/10/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 

1. Provide clock, intercom, and low voltage revisions as outlined in PR 24. 

2. Revise breakers for SAVC Air Terminal units as outlined on submittal comments. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1 : OMOD 39 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 16,625.1 0.0 0.00 - 16,625.11 

PR 24 Clock & 

Intercom 

Modifications 

2 : Colburn 0.00 LS 0.00 16,625.1 0.0 0.00 16,625.11 

Electric 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

i aE 3/13/2025 
Api Date: 

A} j 
CIT DL ___.___— 03/31/2025 

Architect: Date: 

C 4-/: [25° 

Owner: \ Date: 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 2/28/2025 PR for: PRO24 

DESCRIPTION: Clock locations Changes, Add buttons at doors. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

108.0 Electrician $ 70.80 7,646.40 

10.0 Foreman $ 79.50 795.00 

4.0 Superintendent $ 79.50 318.00 

3.0 Project Manager/Estimator S 95.00 285.00 

- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

- Delivery $ 75.80 - 

- Electrician OT S$ 106.20 - 

- Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

- Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 

- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

- Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 113.06 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 90.44 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 180.89 

125.0 TotalLabor $ 9,428.79 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached breakout S$ 1,068.00 108.0 108.0 1,068.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs/Material 108.0 1,068.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 249.86 

Total Material $ 1,317.86 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ 660.02 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% S 660.02 

Sales Tax material/misc - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs §$ 1,320.03 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 12,066.68 
- a a ~ CO Subcontractor Markup 10.00% S$ : 

Bond 3.00% $ 362.00 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 1,242.87 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 13,671.55 

Profit 5.00% 5 683.58 
Subtotal $ 14,355.13 

Insurance 2.70% $ 387.59 

Subtotal $ 14,742.71 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for PriceRequest S_ 14,742.7 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by vd 

Colburn Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full 

within 60 days or be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 2/28/2025 PR for: SACV Terminals 

DESCRIPTION: Change Breaker sizes, Remove feed from scope to VAV54.8 and replace with larger size. 

VAV54.7 Replace breaker, conduit and wire to remain the same. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

6.0 Electrician $ 70.80 424.80 

3.0 Foreman $ 79.50 238.50 

2.0 Superintendent $ 79.50 159.00 

3.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 285.00 

-  €lectrician Mobilization/Demobilization S 70.80 - 

- Delivery $ 75.80 - 

- Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

- Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

- Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 

- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

- Per Diem S 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 13.84 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 11.07 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 22.15 

14.0 TotalLabor $ 1,154.36 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached breakout $ 541.00 23.0 23.0 541.00 

-1 See attached Breakout deduct $ 265.00 17.0 (17.0) (265.00) 

Subtotal Labor Hrs/Material 6.0 276.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 30.59 

Total Material $ 306.59 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ 80.81 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ 80.81 

Sales Tax material/misc - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs $ 161.61 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 1,622.56 
ee _ — Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ ~ - 

Bond 3.00% $ 48.68 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 167.12 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 1,838.36 

Profit 5.00% S$ 91.92 

Subtotal $ 1,930.28 

Insurance 2.70% § 52.12 

Subtotal $ 1,982.40 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for PriceRequest S 1,982.4 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting 

Colburn Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in ful 

within 60 days or or be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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Witlowbeeak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 40 - PR 25 & 26 Metal Panel Support And Curtain Wall Re 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 40 
Date: 03/10/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 
1. Provide and install structural support for the cantilevered metal rain screen as outlined in PR 25 for Phase 1, and 
PR 04 for Phase 2. 
2. Provide curtain revisions as outlined in PR 026. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1 : OMOD 40 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 35,510.0 0.0 0.00 - 35,510.00 

PR 25 & 26 Metal 

Panel Support And 

Curtain Wall Re 

2 : Bennett 0.00 LS 0.00 25,370.0 0.0 0.00 25,370.00 

Steel 

3 : Lee Glass 0.00 LS 0.00 10,140.0 0.0 0.00 10,140.00 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

ia aE 3/13/2025 
Constructi M nager: Date: 

Wiel oe 03/31/2025 
Architect A/ Date: 

441/25 
Owner: ™N Date: 

Page 1 of 1



BENNETT 
STEEL © INC. 
Sapulpa, OK (918) 227-2764 

WWW. BENNETTSTEEL.COM 

Bennett Steel Inc. 

2210 Industrial Rd 

Sapulpa, OK 74066 

Phone: 918-227-2564 

Fax: 918-227-3948 

Change Order Request 

Date : 2/26/2025 

Page 1 of 1 

CO#: 8 

Job #: 24079 

Stillwater High School 

Job Location: Stillwater, OK 

To: Shawn Vick 

Willowbrook Construction Services 

410 W. Franklin Lane 

Stillwater, OK 74075 

Phone: 580-235-5460 

CO #8 - PRO4 

Change Requested By: 

Sent Via: E-mail 

Description of Change: 

Fabricate, deliver, and install steel associated with PRO4 changes. 

The change will cause an increase of $10,690.00 to the contract amount. 

A signature below indicates acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated with this change 

will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this C.O. in our office. 

Accepted By Bennett Steel Inc.



Tekla EPM Adjustable Estimate Summary Page: 1/5 

Estimate Summary Estimate Date: 2/26/2025 Estimate #: _2024-081PR04 

Recipient Information 

Company: [- Phone: 
Contact: | Fax: 

Estimate Job Site Information 

Estimate Name:| — Stillwater High School Erector Estimate #: 
Location: Tax Exempt: 7 
County: Dist. From Shop:| 0 

Group Name: Site Completion: 

Group Name 2: Lig. Damages: 

Item Qty/Weight Cost O0.H. % O.H. $,G&A % $,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

Fabricated Materials: 1,845 $1,323 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $198 $1,521 
Drop (5%): 92 $66 0.0% $0 0.0% $0} 15.0% $10 $764 
Weld Material: ) $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0; 15.0% $0 $0) 
Shop Bolts: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0; 15.0% $0 $0 
Field Bolts: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0; 15.0% $0 $0 

o Welded Studs: | 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0; 15.0% $0 Bi) | 

—1 |Buyouts: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0 
< [inbound Freight: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0; 15.0% $0 $0 

& Material Subtotal: 1,845 $1,389 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $208 $1,597 

E Sand/Shot: | 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0 
= [Total for (2) Paint Systems: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 

wy |Galvanizing: 1,845 $830 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $125 $955) 
Galvanizing Freight: | $500 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $75 $575) 

Coating Subtotal: $1,330 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $200 $1,530 

Coating & Material Subtotal: $2,719 0.0% | $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $408 $3,127 

Material Taxes: [0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MATERIAL TOTAL: $2,719 $0 $0 $408 $3,127 

Item Rate Hours Cost O.H. % O.H. $,G&A % $,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

& |Shop $65.00 14 $910 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $137 $1,047] 
 |Detailing Labor $60.00 8 $480 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $72 $5529 

° Galv. Prep Labor: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0} 15.0% $0 SO 

4 Labor Subtotal: 22 $1,390 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $209 $1, 599] 

y |Labor Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0} 

LABOR TOTAL: $1,390 $0 $0 $209 $1,599} 

Item Qty/Weight Cost 0.H. % O.H. $,G&A % $,G&A Profit % Profit Total I 

* Detailing: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0 

Joists: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
2 |Deck: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© |Grating: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
| Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
5 Enter Sub-out Item: | 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© [Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© |JEnter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© [Enter Sub-out item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
7) Sub-out Subtotal: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0 

¥ |Sub-out Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 Sol 

SUB-OUT TOTAL: $0 $0 $0 $0 so} 
Supply Only Subtotal: $4,109 $0 $0 $616 $4,726] 

Supply Only Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0} 

SUPPLY ONLY TOTAL: $4,109 $0 $0 $616 $4,726 

Jobsite Freight: 1 $498 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $75 $573] 

LTL/Other Freight: : 0.0% $0 0.0% $0} 15.0% $0 

DELIVERED TOTAL: $4,607 $0 $0 $691 $5,298] 

Item Rate Qty/Weight Cost O.H. % 0.H. $,G&A % $,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

a Erecting Labor: $81.00 48 $3,888 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $583 $4,471 
Erection: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0; 15.0% $0 $0; 

- Equipment: $800 0.0% $0 0.0% $0! 15.0% $120 $920 
@ |Enter Job Site item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
6 [Enter Job Site item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
5 Job Site Subtotal: $4,688 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $703 $5,391 

¥ [Job Site Taxes: I 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 Soy 

JOB SITE TOTAL: $4,688 $0 $0 $703 $5,391 

ERECTED SUBTOTAL: $9,295 $0 $0 $1,394 $10,690 

Tax on Everything:| 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

GRAND TOTAL: $9,295 $0 $0 $1,394 $10,690 

AS BID DETAILS: 1845|Lbs. 10,690 

W-\Project Management\Ryan\24079 - Stillwater High School \CharRH ABR Kara ORS 2darah4-081PR04_20250226_111933 Printed: 2/26/2045 



BENNETT 
STEEL @ INC. 
Sapulpa, OK (918) 227-2764 

WWW. BENNETTSTEEL.COM 

Bennett Steel Inc. Date : 2/25/2025 

2210 Industrial Rd Page 1 of 1 
Sapulpa, OK 74066 CO#:7 
Phone: 918-227-2564 Job #: 24079 
Fax: 918-227-3948 

Stillwater High School 

Job Location: Stillwater, OK 

Change Order Request 

To: Shawn Vick 

Willowbrook Construction Services 

410 W. Franklin Lane 

Stillwater, OK 74075 

Phone: 580-235-5460 

CO #7 - PRO25 

Change Requested By: 

Sent Via: E-mail 

Description of Change: 

Fabricate, deliver, and install steel associated with PRO25 changes. 

The change will cause an increase of $14,680.00 to the contract amount. 

A signature below indicates acceptance of all changes shown herein. Any work associated with this change 

will begin upon receipt of a signed copy of this C.O. in our office. 

Accepted By Bennett Steel Inc.



Tekla EPM Adjustable Estimate Summary Page: 1/5 

Estimate Summary Estimate Date: 2/21/2025 Estimate #: 2024-081PR25 

Recipient Information 

Company: Phone: 

Contact: Fax: 

Estimate Job Site Information 
Estimate Name:| Stillwater High School - PRO25 Erector Estimate #: 

Location: Tax Exempt: 
County: Dist. From Shop:| 0 

Group Name: Site Completion: 

Group Name 2: Lig Damages: 

Item Qty/Weight Cost 0.H. % O.H. S$,G&A % S,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

Fabricated Materials: 4,499 $3,306 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $496 $3,802 
Drop (5%): 225 $165 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $25 $190) 

Hilti: 0 $160 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $24 $183 

Shop Bolts: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 
Field Bolts: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 

0 Welded Studs: 0 $0| 0.0% $0| 0.0% $0) 15.0% $0 $0] 
—! |Buyouts: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 SO 
<= [inbound Freight: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 RY | 

& Material Subtotal: 4,499 $3,631 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $545 $4,176 

i Sand/Shot: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 
 |Total for (2) Paint Systems: 4 $125 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $19 $144 
zy |[Galvanizing: 1,125 $506 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $76 $582 

Galvanizing Freight: | $500 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $75 $575 

Coating Subtotal: $1,131 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $170 $1,301 

Coating & Material Subtotal: $4,762 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $714 $5,477 

Material Taxes: | _0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MATERIAL TOTAL: $4,762 $0 $0 $714 $5,477 

Item Rate | Hours Cost OH. % OH.  |S,G&A%| S,G&A | Profit%| Profit Total 
& [Shop $65.00 32 $2,080 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $312 $2,392) 

M&% {Detailing Labor $60.00 19 $1,140 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $171 $1,311 

© |Galv. Prep Labor: $0! 0.0% $0/ 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0 
be Labor Subtotal: 51 $3,220 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $483 $3,703 

y [Labor Taxes: | _0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

LABOR TOTAL: $3,220 $0 $0 $483 $3,703 

item Qty/Weight Cost O.H. % OH.  |S,G&A%|  S,G&A | Profit%| Profit <I] 
Detailing: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0} 

Pot Joists: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
f |Deck: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© |Grating: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
2 Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
= Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© [Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© [Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
@ {Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
” Sub-out Subtotal: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 

¥ [Sub-out Taxes: [0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

SUB-OUT TOTAL: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Supply Only Subtotal: $7,982 $0 $0 $1,197 $9,180 

Supply Only Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

SUPPLY ONLY TOTAL: $7,982 $0 $0 $1,197 $9,180) 

Jobsite Freight: 1 $499 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $75 $574 
LTL/Other Freight: : 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 

DELIVERED TOTAL: $8,481 $0 $0 $1,272 $9,754 

Item Rate Qty/Weight Cost O.H. % O.H. $,G&A % $,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

Erecting Labor: $86.00 44 $3,784 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $568 $4,352 
uy [Efection: $0| 0.0% $0| 0.0% $0) 15.0% $0 $0 
te |Equipment: $500 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $75 $575 
® |Enter Job Site Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 

[Enter Job Site item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
a) Job Site Subtotal: $4,284 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $643 $4,927 

¥ [Job Site Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

JOB SITE TOTAL: $4,284 $0 $0 $643 $4,927 

ERECTED SUBTOTAL: $12,765 $0 $0 $1,915 $14,680 
Tax on Everything: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 Exe) | 

GRAND TOTAL: $12,765 $0 $0 $1,915 $14,680 

AS BID DETAILS:| 4499|Lbs. 14,680 

by\Project Management\Ryan\24079 - Stillwater High School \ Cha siMage O¥ara GAS 25 Matgit24-081PR25_20250221_101553 Printed: 2/25/2045



CHANGE ORDER DATE EXPIRATION DATE TOTAL 

#26821-11 2/20/2025 3/16/2025 $10,140.00 

CUSTOMER JOB INFO LEE GLASS & WINDOW, LLC 

CMS WILLOWBROOK CMS WILLOWBROOK:SStillwater 1002 S Lewis St 

(405) 224-1554 High School Stillwater, OK, 74074 
hilary.peters@willowbrook.build = 410 W Franklin Ln +1 (405) 372-6600 

Stillwater, OK, 74075 phil@leeglassco.com 
PO Box 807 

Chickasha, ok, 73023 

Add two verticals to the curtainwall plus anchors, sunshade brackets and 
accompaning hardware. Shop drawing revisions are also included. 

ITEMS COST/UNIT 

Curtainwall verticals plus additional necessary components and shop drawing revisions. $5,640.00 

Labor 

ITEMS COST/UNIT 

Labor to Install new curtainwall verticals plus additional components. $4,500.00 

Subtotal: $10,140.00 

Total: $10,140.00 

Deposit Due (100%): $10,140.00



ZR 
Willowbroo 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

k Owne 

Title: OMOD 42 -PR 19 & 23 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 42 
Date: 03/20/2025 Date Required: 

r Contingency Modification 
0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 

1. Provide labor and material credit for deleted flagpole as outlined in PR 19. 

2. Provide and install fire rated access panel under Area 3 stairs to meet code requirements as outlined in PR 23. 

3. This modification will result in a total credit to Owner Contingency in the amount of $2,082.42. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 
required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item 

Price Total 

1: OMOD 42 - 0.00 LS 0.00 2,082.4 

PR 19 & 23 

2 : Colbum 0.00 LS 0.00 - 623.4 

3 : Specialty 0.00 LS 0.00 - 2,208.0 
Sales 

4: Wiljo 0.00 LS 0.00 749.0 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

i Cae 3/21/2025 
Constructio “— r: Date: 

A i y ee 03/31/2025 

Architect: Date: 

ao 4AS/25 
Owner: N Date: 

Bonds Fee Total Time 

& Ins (In days) 
0.0 0.00 2,082.42 

0.0 0.00 - 623.42 

0.0 0.00 - 2,208.00 

0.0 0.00 749.00 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Page 1 of 1



COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 2/5/2025 PR for: PR-19 

DESCRIPTION: Remove power for one light for Flag Pole 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

(6.5) Electrician $ 70.80 (460.20) 
(1.0) Foreman $ 79.50 (79.50) 

- Superintendent $ 79.50 - 
2.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 190.00 

- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization S 70.80 - 

- Delivery $ 75.80 - 

- Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

- Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

- Superintendent OT $ 119,25 - 
- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

- Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) (4.37) 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) (3.50) 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) (6.99) 

(5.5) Total Labor $ (364.56) 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

-1 See attached breakout $ 85.00 6.5 (6.5) (85.00) 

Subtotal Labor Hrs/Material (6.5) (85.00) 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% (9.66) 

Total Material $ (94.66) 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ (25.52) 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ (25.52) 

Sales Tax material/misc - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs $ (51.04) 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ (510.26) 
EE Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ - 

Bond 3.00% S$ (15.31) 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ (52.56) 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ (578.13) 
Profit 5.00% $ (28.91) 

Subtotal $ (607.03) 

Insurance 2.70% $ (16.39) 

Subtotal $ (623.42) 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ 

Total Cost for Price Request 5S (623.42) 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting Colburn 

Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days or on 

be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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March 12, 2025 Quotation No. 1GRD-25 

Project: Stillwater High School 

Stillwater, Oklahoma 
Willowbrook Construction Services 

Atin: Shawn Vick 

QUOTATION 
We are pleased to quote you as follows: 

SECTION 10 7516 — Flagpoles (Installed) 
by Concord American Flagpoles 

Two (2) IRW25C61-ACL. “Independence” Model Alurinurm Flagpoles, Ground Set, Tapered Shaft, 25’-0” Exposed Height, 6” Buti 
Diameter, .156” Wall Thickness, Internal S.S. Cable Halyard, Clear Anodized Finish. Flagpoles Are Rated at 149 mph w/ Flag Flyina 

Material $6,702.00 
Freight $550.00 
Labor $3,000.00 

OH & P (15%) __ $1,538.00 
Total Cost $11,790.00 

NOTE: ANY Impending Tariffs Issued by the U.S. Government May Cause a Material Price Increase for the Products We Provide. 
All Aluminum and Sieel Products Are Currently Experiencing VERY Volatile Market Conditions. Therefore, the Above Pricing May 
Increase Based on these Market Conditions and the Manufacturers Pricing Which We Incur on the Date of Material Shipment. 

Speciality Sales Associaies, Inc. 

LH Breer 
Jeff Brown 

Notes: 1. Quotation Is Valid for 30 Days from the Above Date. Material Must Ship Within 30 Days. 

2. Does Not Include Any Taxes: Federal, State or Local, Unless Specifically Listed Above. 

3. Quote Limited to Siyles and Quantities Shown. 
4. lf invoices Are Paid by Credit Card, Add 3.5% for Credit Card Fees 

Accepted Daie 

Phone (405) 495-1136 e Fax (405) 495-5987



WILJO INTERIORS, INC. 
2100 N Indianwood Broken Arrow, OK 7421 NW 83rd St., OKC, OK 73132 

74012 

Phone: (918) 250-0679 Phone: (405) 792-7979 

Fax: (918) 250-0112 Fax: (405) 792-7980 
www.wiljointeriors.com 

ATTN: Shawn Vick JOB: Stillwater High Schhol Phase 1 

Willowbrook Construction Services PR 23 

DATE: 2/21/2025 PLAN DATE: N/A 
PER ADDENDUM: PR23 

We propose to furnish and install the following scope of work as listed below, per the plans and specifications: 

Layout of our work from established points given by others. AMOUNT 

Clean up of our debris into a dumpster provided by others. 

Equipment/lifts/scaffolding to perform our work. 

Added 24" fire rated access panel in stair 4, Area 3. 

Materials..............cccccseeceeeees $575 
$749 

Labor & burdens.............. $101 

Overhead & profit.............. $68 

BOI...» oiccsancseaanasananacaaaaaces $5 

ALTERNATES: 

EXCLUSIONS: 

Wood; Blocking wood or metal; Exposed caulking; Dumpsters; Sealing of MEP penetrations; 

Engineering; Demolition; 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Ken Fry 

Project Manager 



Willowbseak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 43 - ADA & SRO Signage Revisions 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 43 

Date: 03/31/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 
1. Revise ADA and SRO signage from aluminum channel to 2"x12" galvanized tubes embedded into concrete. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1: OMOD 43 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 2,158.5 0.0 0.00 - 2,158.50 

ADA & SRO 

Signage Revisions 

2: J&B 0.00 LS 0.00 - 4,411.5 0.0 0.00 - 4,411.50 

Graphics 

3 : Bennett 0.00 LS 0.00 6,570.0 0.0 0.00 6,570.00 

Steel 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

Fi CRA 3/31/2025 

Construction Manager: Date: 

UA | / ee 03/31/2025 
Architect), Date: 

Bh 4/1125 
Owner. \ Date: 

Page 1 of 1



Tekla EPM Adjustable Estimate Summary Page: 1/5 

Estimate Summary Estimate Date: 3/14/2025 Estimate #: 2024-081TEST 

Recipient Information 

Company: | Phone: 

Contact: | Fax: 
Estimate Job Site Information 

Estimate Name:| — Stillwater High School Erector Estimate #: 

Location: Tax Exempt: 
County: Dist. From Shop:| 0 

Group Name: Site Completion: 

Group Name 2: Lig. Damages: = 

Item Qty/Weight Cost O.H. % | 0.H. $,G&A % S,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

Fabricated Materials: 2,135 $2,770 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $415 $3,185) 
Drop (5%): 107 $138 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $21 $158 

Weld Material: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 Eg | 
Shop Bolts: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $08 

Field Bolts: ) $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0) 
o Welded Studs: e) $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 

— |Buyouts: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 
< inbound Freight: $0; 0.0% $0| 0.0% $0/ 15.0% $0 $0 
. Material Subtotal: 2,135 $2,907| 0.0% $o| 0.0% $0| 15.0% $436 $3,343 
7 Sand/Shot: | 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 

s |Total for (2) Paint Systems: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0) 
y |Galvanizing: 2,135 $961 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $144 $1,105 

Galvanizing Freight: | $500 0.0% $0 0.0% $0| 15.0% $75 $575 

Coating Subtotal: $1,461 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $219 $1,680 

Coating & Material Subtotal: $4,368 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $655 $5,023 

Material Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

MATERIAL TOTAL: $4,368 $0 $0 $655 $5,023 

Item Rate Hours Cost O.H. % O.H. $,G&A % S,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

@ {Shop $65.00 13 $845 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $127 $972 

& |Detailing Labor $60.00 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 
Q |Galv. Prep Labor: $0| 0.0% $0| 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0) 
s Labor Subtotal: 13 $845 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $127 $972] 

y [Labor Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 EYa | 

LABOR TOTAL: $845 $0 $0 $127 $972 

Item Qty/Weight Cost O.H. % 0.H. $,G&A % $,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

Detailing: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 
bs Joists: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
f= [Deck: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
g Grating: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
a jEnter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
5 Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
© [Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 

O |Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 
8 Enter Sub-out Item: 0.0% | 0.0% 15.0% 

” Sub-out Subtotal: 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0} 15.0% $0 $0 

¥ |Sub-out Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 BY | 

SUB-OUT TOTAL: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Supply Only Subtotal: $5,213 $0 $0 $782 $5,995 

Supply Only Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0) 

SUPPLY ONLY TOTAL: $5,213 $0 $0 $782 $5,995) 

Jobsite Freight: 1 $500 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $75 $575 

LTL/Other Freight: : 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 

DELIVERED TOTAL: $5,713 $0 $0 $857 $6,570 

Item "Rate Qty/Weight Cost O.H. % O.H. S$,G&A % S,G&A Profit % Profit Total 

Erecting Labor: $75.00 0 $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 
wy [Efection: $0| 0.0% $0; 0.0% $0| 15.0% $0 $0 

{Enter Job Site Item: 0.0% 0.0% 15.0% 

® |Enter Job Site item: 0.0% 0.0% | 15.0% 
rs} Enter Job Site Item: 0.0% 0.0% | 15.0% 
er) Job Site Subtotal: $0 0.0% $0 0.0% $0 15.0% $0 $0 

¥ Job Site Taxes: | 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $f 

JOB SITE TOTAL: $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

ERECTED SUBTOTAL: $5,713 $0 $0 $857 $6,570 

Tax on Everything:| 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $0 $0) 

GRAND TOTAL: $5,713 $0 $0 $857 $6,570 

AS BID DETAILS:| —_2135|Lbs. | 6,570 

by Project Management\Ryan\24079 - Stillwater High School\ChRRHMARR AYAFa GRE aghlASGIEST 2024-081TEST_20250314_092501 HSS P2ixfed: 3/14/2055 



*Quote valid for 30 days* 

1811 NW ist Street 

& Oklahoma City, OK 73106 
Toll Free: 888-848-7481 

GRAPHICS Office: 405-524-7446 
Sign Manufacturer www.jandbgraphics.net 

CHANGE ORDER 

DATE: 3/21/2025 

TO: General Contractor 

FROM: Jackie Turner GA-C, WBE 

jturner@jandbgraphics.net 

RE: Stillwater Public Schools New High School BP #25 

BID FOR LISTED ITEMS ONLY; CHANGES TO OUR BELOW SCOPE WILL ALTER THE BID TOTAL 

Interior Signage 

Sign Type Description Qty 

1.5 REMOVE FROM SCOPE -13 

6'-8" x 3.5" Aluminum Channel Exterior - Regulatory Signs 

1.5 ADD TO SCOPE 13 

12" x 18" Reflective Vinyl Graphic Sheeting to Scope for Reserved Parking Signs & SRO 

Parking Only Sign 

Bid Total for Interior & Exterior Signage: S (3,705.00) 

Subtotal $ (3,705.00) 

Submittal Fee S$ - 

Installation Credit $ (620.00) 

Equipment Rental $ - 

Permits & Fees §$ - 

Change Order Total] $ (4,325.00) 

2% Payment & Performance Bond § (86.50) 

BID FOR LISTED ITEMS ONLY 

SALES TAX NOT INCLUDED 

CORE DRILLING NOT INCLUDED 

ONLY 1 MOBILIZATION INCLUDED FOR INSTALLATION 

BOLLARDS NOT INCLUDED 

TRAFFIC & PARKING SIGNAGE EXCLUDED 

Page 1 of 1



Willowbosak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 44 - PR 28 Precast Stain Removal 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 44 
Date: 03/31/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 
1. Remove the window stain from the precast concrete panels and credit $1,250.00 to Owner Contingency. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 
required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1: OMOD 44 - 0.00 LS 0.00 1,250.0 0.0 0.00 1,250.00 

PR 28 Precast Stain 

Removal 

2: Advanced 0.00 LS 0.00 - 1,250.0 0.0 0.00 - 1,250.00 

Commercial Painting 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

fla Ca 3/31/2024 
Constryctio vm : Date: 

hie ——— 03/31/2025 
Architect: Al : Date: 

& R4 41S. 2S 
Owner: XN Date: 

Page 1 of 1



Witlowbeeak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: OMOD 45 - PR 29 Electrical Changes 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 45 
Date: 03/31/2025 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The following scope of work is included in this PCO: 
1. Add electrical circuitry in MDF 1051 and Presentations Rooms 1102 and 2102 as outlined in PR 029. 
2. Adjust heights for (13) receptacles in Sculpture Lab, Art Classrooms, and adjacent office and corridor as outlined 
in RFI 120 
3. Add and relocate electrical outlets at bench millwork as outlined in RFI 128. 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1 : OMOD 45 - 0.00 LS 0.00 - 13,732.0 0.0 0.00 - 13,732.01 

PR 29 Electrical 

Changes 

2 : Colburn 0.00 LS 0.00 13,732.0 0.0 0.00 13,732.01 

Electric 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

Mee ZA 3/31/2025 
Constructi anager: Date: 

“4 2. ee 03/31/2025 
ArchitecE ~A/ Date: 

Be — 4/1/25 
Owner: \ Bats: 

Page 1 of 1



COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 3/25/2025 PR for: PRO29 

DESCRIPTION: Add quads in Storage rooms, Data and Audio stubs. Changes in IT room. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

52.0 Electrician $ 70.80 3,681.60 
4.0 Foreman 5 79.50 318.00 
2.0 Superintendent S 79.50 159.00 

2.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 190.00 
Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

1.0 Delivery $ 75.80 75.80 

Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 
Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 55.31 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 44.24 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 88.49 

TotalLabor $ 4,612.44 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached Takeoff $ 587.00 52.0 52.0 587.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material 52.0 587.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 122.23 

Total Material $ 709.23 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ 322.87 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ 322.87 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs $ 645.74 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 5,967.41 
—_ a a Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ = = =— = 

Bond 3.00% $ 179.02 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 614.64 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 6,761.07 
Projit 5.00% 5 338.05 

Subtotal $ 7,099.13 

Insurance 2.70% $ 191.68 

Subtotal $ 7,290.80 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ 

Total Cost for Price Request S$ 7,290.80 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting Colburn 

ee to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days or be} 

subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 3/3/2025 PR for: RFI-120 

DESCRIPTION: Adjust height for 13 Receptacle boxes already installed. Sculpture Lab, Art Classrooms, Office, and corridor. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

16.0 Electrician S 70.80 1,132.80 

2.0 Foreman S 79.50 159.00 

1.0 Superintendent S 79.50 79.50 

2.0 Project Manager/Estimator S 95.00 190.00 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

Delivery S 75.80 - 

Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 
Foreman OT $ 119.25 i 

Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT S 106.20 - 

Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 19.52 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 15.61 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 31.23 

21.0 TotalLabor $ 1,627.66 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 Misc. materials and labor $ 50.00 10.0 10.0 50.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material 10.0 50.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 43.13 

Total Material $ 93.13 

Tools, Rentals, Misc. Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% S 113.94 

Consumables/DIC % of labor costs 7.00% S 113.94 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc. Costs $ 227.87 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 1,948.66 
7 _ 7 re - OS OO ~~ Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ —_ = 

Bond 3.00% $ 58.46 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 200.71 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 2,207.83 

Profit 5.00% 5 110.39 
Subtotal $ 2,318.22 

Insurance 2.70% $ 62.59 

Subtotal $ 2,380.82 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for PriceRequest S 2,380.82 | 

{Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by nee: 

Colburn Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full 

within 60 days or be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC: price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 3/25/2025 PR for: RFI-128 

DESCRIPTION: Includes to move four receptacle boxes and conduit previously routed inside wall, and to establish new raceway 

and re-pull wire for new circuits. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

28.0 Electrician $ 70.80 1,982.40 

3.0 Foreman $ 79.50 238.50 

Superintendent $ 79.50 - 

3.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 285.00 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

Delivery $ 75.80 - 
Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

Foreman OT S 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

Per Diem S 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 31.32 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 25.06 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 50.12 

34.0 TotalLabor $§$ 2,612.40 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

1 See attached breakout S 276.00 28.0 28.0 276.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material 28.0 276.00 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 69.23 

Total Material $ 345.23 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% S 182.87 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ 182.87 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs $ 365.74 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 3,323.37 
pe ee _ ‘Subcontractor Markup 10.00% S$ ee 

Bond 3.00% $ 99.70 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 342.31 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 3,765.37 

Profit 5.00% 5 188.27 | 
Subtotal $ 3,953.64 

Insurance 2.70% $ 106.75 

Subtotal $ 4,060.39 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for Price Request S 4,060.3 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permittin 

Colburn Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in ‘ull 

within 60 days or be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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